HOBART ] CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

Vacuum Packing Machine

Models

HT-120
HT-120G

ML-44050 HT-120
ML-44051 HT-120G

HT120 HT120G

A product of HOBART CORPORATION TROY, OHIO 45374

FORM 18236 (11-91)







REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Description

Cabinet - HT-120G
Cabinet - HT-120
Pneumatic

Vacuum Pump
Electrical

Control Panel - HT-120G
Control Panel - HT-120
Lid Assembly - HT-120G
Lid Assembly - HT-120
Sealing Bar - HT-120G
Sealing Bar - HT-120

© HOBART CORPORATION, 1991



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET - HT-120G




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

CABINET - HT-120G
ILLUS. PART
PL-50470 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32249 SPHNG = GAS PrESSUIE ...ttt ettt e te et e et e st ete e eee e et e e eeeeeereeseeeeseneeeens 1
2 539316 Clamp - Hose ................ 2
3 NS-48-2 Stop Nut m4 SST ... 2
4 WL-6-1 Lockwasher 8 ......... .2
5 32090 Hinge (Right) ... .
6 32093 Pin 6 Dia. x 40 . 1
7 32247 Plate - Filler ceoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e .3
8 32374 Inclined Plate (Incls.Plate, Stop Face and Wing Nut). e
9 32231 Header - Gas .....cccovviviieieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
*10 32382 (22 L o o] (o I o o OO 1
*11 32379 HOIA DOWN BraCket ASSY. ....c.ceuieiriiieierteiteitee ettt et v e st s e ensensetessenseneennenean 2
*12 SC-55-20 Set Screw 8-32 x %+ Soc. Hdls. Cup Pt. .. 2
**13 32361-1 Bar - Hold Down ......c..oooveviieeiicieie, a1
14 32076 (=1 (o B o To T o e To! OSSOSO 1
15 SC-121-54 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 16MM Flat Ha. ......c.oooiiiieeeeee et 2
16 32077 Hinge - Hood LocK ......coueiiiiinicnicciiieieee e
17 32413 DOOr = ACCESS ..oeveeeeieeteeeeeetee et 1
18 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 X 0.7 X 8MM TruSS HA. .....cceiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee ettt 1
19 NS-48-2 STOP NUE M SST ..ttt te e et ea et et steeaeeresnestsneeneareseeasans 1
20 SC-121-58 Mach. Screw m8 x 1.25 x 12mm Socket Hex Head ... 2
21 32298 Screw - Hex Hd. (With Hole) .......ccccoooviiiiieee.
22 32138 GIASKEL ..ttt ettt b et et st e st e et e e eeeeaeeee e e et ee et e e eneenenes
23 32334 {07 T 4T T=Te1 (1o ) o RO OO OO SRS UR SRR
24 32066-5 Hose - T - Piece .. 1
25 WL-6-1 Lockwasher 8 .........cccooeeveeemecieeciecveereeee 2
26 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 1T0MM CheeSe HA. ...ovoiuvieeceeeeee et 2
27 NS-48-2 SEOP NUEMA SST ...ttt ettt se et aeetete et esestesensebeanas 2
28 32190 Foot - Rubber .......... ...b
29 32189 Leg (m8 Thread) .. ...5
30 32351 SOCKEE- SFAIGNT ...ttt ettt ae et et n et ene e etenenan 1
31 32067 VaIVE - GAS FIUSK ...ttt et et eeae e et se e nesaeeneeeneenneeseeneans 1
32 528501 Clamp - Hose ..........
33 32066-6 Hose - Gas Supply
34 SC-121-57 Mach. Screw m8 x 1.25 x 10mm Socket HEX Ha. ......ccvoiiieiiieeeeeeeeee e 2
35 32091 Pin - Straight (Threaded) .......cccc ittt ettt enseaeeseeneeennens
36 32359 Back Wall ASSY. ..cc.coeevreienececnceceeene, :
37 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 8mm Truss Hd. ..
38 32184 HINGE (LT ettt ettt et te et e et e et e ste st e easeneeeneeseeereennens
39 SC-118-59 Set Screw m4 x 0.7 X 30MM Pan HA. ....ooviiiiieieceeeeeee ettt 2
40 32134 Switch - Limit
.41 32135 Roller - Limit

* Used on Serial Numbers AV-053008 and Earlier Only
** Used on Serial Numbers AV-053009 and Later




HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

CABINET - HT-120




REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

CABINET - HT-120
ILLUS. PART
PL-50471 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 32249 SPrING - GAS PrESSUIE ..cueiiiieiietieiietiet ettt sttt e e e te st a st e se s esseseesesesessensaneesensensansas 1

2 539316 ClAMP = HOSE ..ottt et ettt ae ettt eeteeeteeteeessenseeteeseeseeneseseeasesteensennens 2

3 NS-48-2 SEOP NUL M SST ettt ettt ettt e teeateeae e e eteesteeaeeeseeneesseeteensennas 2

4 WL-6-1 LOCKWASRET 8 ...ttt ettt e e et et e et e e e e e eaeeesaeeeaseenteaenseeeseesateeseeanns 2

5 32090 HINGE (RIGNT) <.ttt e sttt e et ettt besnenaeneene 1

6 32093 PN 6 DA, X 40 oottt ettt e et e e e te et e e tae et e eeateenteeeaseeaeeanseeaeeenteetaenes

7 32247 Plate - Filler ..o.veeeieeeeeeee e

8 32374 Inclined Plate (Incls. Plate, Stop Face and Wing Nut)..

9 32184 HINGE (L) oottt ettt ettt ettt e et e aeeaaeeteeneeaeesbeeteeaaesaeeseeeseennanes
10 SC-118-59 Set Screw m4 x 0.7 X 30MM Pan HA. ....c.ooiiiiiieieeeeeeeee ettt eae s 2
11 32134 Switch - Limit
12 32135 Roller - Limit
13 32076 LatCh - HOOMA LOCK ...ttt ettt eate e et e e e e e e e saeaesneesneeeneeneanns 1
14 SC-121-54 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 16mm Flat Hd. .....coooiiiiiei e 2
15 32077 Hinge - Hood Lock
16 32413 DOOF - ACCESS ..vvvevieeiiecteeeeeeeeeeeee e
17 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 8mMM Truss Hd. .....ooeiiiiiie et 1
18 NS-48-2 STOP NUEME SST ...ttt et b e e e et e s bbb e b e et e sbeeas 1
19 SC-121-58 Mach. Screw m8 x 1.25 x 12mm Socket HeX Head ..............ooovveoviiieiiiieceeeceeeeeeeee e 2
20 32190 (5o Yo 1l = {01 o) 1] GRS RROOt 5
21 32189 LG (M8 THIEAM) ...euveeieeieeiieie ettt et e et ettt e e ene e teeeeeteeseeeseesseeseesseeseessessnanseeneennnnsasns 5
22 SC-121-57 Mach. Screw m8 x 1.25 x 10mm Socket Hex Hd. ........ooooiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
23 32091 Pin - Straight (Threaded) .......cccccevvinencneienicnenns
24 32360 Back Wall ASSY. ..c..covnierrieeeerre e
25 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 8mm TrusS HA. ...ccvieiiiiieiie et 4




HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-50473

O©ONOOUIHWN -

PART
NO.

32120
32119
WL-6-1
SC-118-25
32285
32205
32286
32230
32305
32290
32344
528501
32292
32293
32289
32308
32291
32264
32094-7
32094-7
32185-1
534177
32303
32297
32094-7
32079
32078
32152
32141
SC-121-53

PNEUMATIC - HT-120 & HT-120G

NAME OF PART AMT.
O RING ettt a et et ettt ettt e ettt e e s e et et ee e et et e et een et e e e ereeenn AR
O RING ettt ettt a ettt et et et ee et ettt e ettt e et eae e et e e en e et eeeneeeeerennn AR

LOCKWASIET 8 ...ttt ettt ettt ee e e e e ee et e e e s e e e e een e 2
Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 6mm Pan Hd. .. 1
Cyclinder - Vacuum (HT120G) ............... 1
Cyclinder - Vacuum (HT120G) .... 2
“O" RING (HTT20G) 1ottt ettt e et e et eeee e e e e e e e e e e e eeeeneon 2
Cyclinder - Vacuum (HTT20G) ..oueeiieieiireeiee ettt e e eseenn 2
Socket - EIDOW ......ccvveeieiiiinnnne. |
Joint - Valve......... 1
Socket - Elbow ... 1
2
1
1
1
1
1

T - PIECE i

SOCKEE = EIDOW ...ttt ettt ettt eee e et eae e eeeeeeenenn
NIDPIE .ottt ettt ettt ee sttt e et st ee e eenenn
Hose - Throttling Valve (23.622") (Cut @s Needed) ........cccooeiiiuiiicieececeeceeeeeee e AR
Hose (47.244") (Cut @S NEEAEA) .....oueeuieiiiierieeeeee ettt ee e AR
Hose (47.244) (Cut @s Needed) ........c.ocuiiiiiieieeeeee e en e AR
Hose - Chamber (27") (Cut @s Ne@EA) ......c.eeriiiieiiieiieeeet ettt AR
ClAMP = HOSE ..ttt et w2
EIDOW = REAUCHION ...ttt ettt e e et e e eaeeeen e 1
SOCKEE = EIDOW ...ttt et ettt e et st e e e e eene e AR
HoSe (47.244") (CUt @S NEEABA) .....uviiiieiiiieieeeeeee et ee e eeen s AR
Washer - Sealing ........coooveininneiiicceee, .1
Exhaust Piece ......ccccooiimiiiiiciii e w1
Board - Splash...... 1
T - PIECE it 1
Mach. Screw m6 x 1.0 X 10MM TrUSS HA. ...eouiiiiiei et 8

—8—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

VACUUM PUMP - HT-120 & HT-120G

ILLUS. PART

PL-50587  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10MmM Cheese Hd. ......cccooeiiiiiieieeeeeeeee e 2
2 32192 DUCE = AN e w1
3 32193 Pump - Vacuum.... e
4 32406 Vane ....ccccveneenen. .3
5 32399 “0” Ring - Endplate ..... w1
6 32343 Exhaust Piece ............ e
7 32403 Filter Spring Assy. ............. .
8 WL-6-7 Lockwasher 10 Medium ........cccccevveeeenees .2
9 SC-120-62 Cap Screw m8 x 1.25 X 12MmM HeX Hd. ..cc.oouiiiiiieeee et 1

10 NS-48-2 SIOP NUEMA SST ..ttt ettt et b b s e sesseebesee s ens 2
11 32398 Filter - Exhaust ........... et
12° 32401 “O” Ring (For Filter) ... w1
13 32194 Plug - Oil Drain 2" ......c.ccco..... w1
14 32411 “O” Ring (For Drain Plug) ...... 1
15 32106 Glass - Sight ..cc.ccerviireinee .
16 32408 Gasket (For Sight Glass) ... 1
17 32084 Plug - Oil Refill .......cccecveennenee. 1
18 32412 “O” RING (FOr Ol Fill PIUG) «..eeueeuerierieieietetet ettt steseste et e e st se st ssasse st saesessessesanssessenns 1




HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-50472

ELECTRICAL - HT-120 & HT-120G

—10-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

ELECTRICAL - HT-120 & HT-120G

ILLUS. PART
PL-50472 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-121-65 Mach. Screw m3 X 0.5 X16mMM CheeSe Ha. ........cooeuiiuieeieeeeeeeee et 2

2 WS-30-22 WaSher ..o .2

3 32108 Strap - Mounting ... .2

4 NS-47-47 FUITNUE MB HEX oo .2

5 32105 FUSE (2A) 1ttt ettt et 1

6 32115 Strap - Mounting ... .

7 32104 Fuseholder ........... .2

8 32101 SOCKEL - PIUG-iN ..o .3

9 32116 CONACTON ...ttt .1
10 32200 Terminal ........... .2
11 32267-1 Duct - Cable ..... .1
12 32268 Rivet - PIaStiC ...voiuiieieeieeee e .7
13 32267-3 DUCE - CaDIE e 1
14 32112 Plate - Base ...... .1
15 32267-2 Duct - Cable .......ccooevveuvenvinnne .1
16 32198 Transformer (110V./24V., 70A) ....cooevvrereeeereererenne 1
17 NS-48-2 Stop NUt M4 SST ..o .3
18 32195 Transformer (110V/24V., 70 VA) .. A
19 NS-48-2 Stop Nut m4 SST ... ..8
20 32072 Ring - Reduction ..........cocoiivinniniene e 1
21 32073 REHEf = SN ...ttt ettt e e eee et eeee e eeneenn 1
22 32203 COPA = POWET ...ttt ettt et ee e e et et et e e et e e eneas e e e e e eee e e eeeeeeeseenenes 1
23 32365 PIUG (15A, 125V, 1 PRL) ottt e e et e et e e e e e enan 1
24 NS-48-4 Stop Nut m8 SST ....ceevvvevee .4
25 32350 Nut - HEX o .1
26 WS-23-41 WaAShEr ..o ...8
27 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. .. .8
28 WL-6-1 Lockwasher 8 ........ccccooeeveiveceieieeeceeeeee, A
29 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mm Cheese Hd. .. .1
30 NS-48-2 Stop Nut m4 SST .. .
31 32307 Washer ................. .1
32 32196 Condenser ................ 1
33 32275 Rail - Mounting ......... .1
34 32114 Terminal - Ground .... .3
35 32111 BUMPET = RUDDET ..ottt ettt ettt ee et et e et s ese et et e e enes 2
36 32113 FUSE (1A ettt ettt ettt et et e s e e et e et et e e e ee et et s ereneanan 1
37 32201 Wall - Insulating .... .1
38 32103 Relay ....ccccoveuee.. .3
39 32202 Strap - Mounting ... ettt et ren 6
40 32109 BOGIA "PC ...ttt ettt ettt et e et e e e e te e et eneeeeaenannn 1
41 32107 SOCKET = PIUG-IN ..ttt ettt ee e ee e e raan 1

11—



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

:

11

12

CONTROL PANEL - HT-120G

—12—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

CONTROL PANEL - HT-120G
ILLUS. PART
PL-50474 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32300 SOCKEL = SHTAIGNT ...ttt e e e e 1
2 32170 GAUGE = VECUUM ...ttt ettt es s ettt et s ettt ee e st eeeereeeeaene 1
3 32160 C8D ettt ettt et ee ettt ettt ee ettt es et e et e et eere et 1
4 32159 KINOD <.ttt ettt et e s ettt et ettt e et e et e et e s e s eae e eeeteeeeneeneeeneaens 1
5 32161 DISC = POINMEET ..ottt ettt ettt et e e e s et ee e eeeteeeeseaeenseseenanns 1
6 32167 PUSRDUION ..ttt et e e et e et e e e e e e e e e e ee et e e e e e eeaseaneae 1
7 32163 SWILCH = SEIBCION ..ottt ettt ee st eee et e e e e e e e s eeeeeneseeenen 2
8 32182 G ettt ettt s ettt ettt st eteeeeen e 3
9 32181 KIOD ettt et ettt et e e e e et et et et et et e et e e e et e e e e eanen 3
10 32180 DHSC = POINET ...ttt et ee e et et e e e e e et e e eee e s eeeeeeeneean 3
11 32348 Nut m10 HexX ..ooveeveeeeicee e ——— 3
12 32178 Board (AIUMINUM) ...ccoviiiieiieiiertreeieeee ettt sttt es e s e e ees e e se s seeseeeeren 1
13 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 X 0.7 X 8MM TrUSS H. ....ooviuieriiiiieceececeeeee ettt eeeeeeee e 8
14 32158 Potentiometer 470 K-OHM ....o..ooiieeeee ettt eeeeeeeeee e e 2
15 32165 CONTACTON ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e b e e et e ettt a et et e et eeeenese et eeeeeeee et eeeaeeeeeseeeeeeneseesaen 1
16 32164 SHAP = MOUNTING ¢ttt ettt e s n e et eeee e eannenene 3
17 32162 Potentiometer T IM OHM ..ottt et ee et ee e e e e eneeann 1
18 32166 COMEACION ...ttt et ettt ettt et s et et et e ee et eaeeseeseeneeee e eeeeeeeeeeenenen 2
19 32183 ValVe - TRIOTING ..ottt ettt eeee 1
20 32340 SOCKEL = EIDOW ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e st e e et e s e et e e e e ee e e s e e e es e e eseseaneen 1

— 13—



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

o

CONTROL PANEL - HT-120

— 14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

CONTROL PANEL - HT-120

ILLUS. PART

PL-50475 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32300 SOCKET = SHAIGNT ....evveeiciree ettt ettt a et ae e aes 1
2 32170 GAUGE - VACUUM ..ottt ettt ettt n s e et es s essansnas s seseseseseanan 1
3 32163 Switch - Selector ... et eeeeEteheee et e b et e bt e e aetebeeeh et e ene e st et beeabeeeteesaeenseananeeasaenneeteaanns 1
4 32182 Cap oo et eeeteueeete e teeht e e aaterteereeteabeeteseenteteestenbeereeeteeseententeentenseennearesarenaeas 2
5 32181 Knob ............... ettt e he et eeaeete et eteaaeeteteeatesseastebee st enteereeteeseeteenteeteeteereenreeneentans 2
6 32180 Disc - Pointer ...... et et — bt eehte e bt e e beeeat e e bt et eeeaeeene e teeeareesaaenteeeteeeanseantaeneeenreenns 2
7 32348 INUE MO HEX ettt e ettt e e e e e e eae e e be s saeeeseseeeeaeneesanesaneeneneeane 2
8 32233 Board (AIUMINUIM) ..ooveiviiiiiieceiee ettt sttt ae st se s se e se s teebeasessenesentensennens 1
9 SC-121-52 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 8MM TruSS HA. ..oovviiiiieee et 8

10 32158 Potentiometer 470 K-OHM ........cco ottt ettt et eae e 1

11 32162 Potentiometer 1 M OHM ........ooiiiiie ettt ettt ns et eneas 1
12 32166 LO7eT 41 ¢ (o] GO T OSSR 1
13 32164 SHAP = MOUNTING -ttt ettt ae e sttt e st saseaeeaeese e eneeseeassnesesseensenessesnan 1

— 15—



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-50477

O o0ONO A WN =

PART
NO.

32059
32254
32255
32258
SC-121-52
32257
32256
32259
32252
32251

6
5
LID ASSEMBLY - HT-120G
NAME OF PART AMT.

Gasket (Cutto 77") cevvveeeeeeeeeeae
Strip - Double Adhesive
Holder - Silicone Strip........
ProteCtion - KNIE .....co.uieiiiciie ettt s e e
Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 X 8mMmM TruSS HA. ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiecee et 4
KM@ e
Strip - Silicone
Bracket - Pressure SPriNg ........cuciiiiiiiiic i 1
LI ettt ettt ettt a e et et h e h e e b b Ao b en et ea e eneeReReebe e eateat e s e b e b et e e e st et enr s 1
Lid Assy. (INCIS. IEMS 1 thIU Q) co.vevevieieeieceeteteteie ettt s s s b e en s s sesees 1

—16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

LID ASSEMBLY - HT-120

ILLUS. PART
PL-50476  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32059 (€ T = (G010 (o T A OO OO 1
2 32254 Strip - DOUDIE AGRESIVE ...ttt et et 1
3 32261 [ o] (o [=T g To oY g T- ISy o TSR 1
4 32256 SHP = SHICOME .ttt st e st se e e ae et e st e s aesseereeeseeneensesaeensens 1
5 32259 Bracket - PreSSuUre SPring ..cc.eoioeiioeiiecrt ettt ns e st a e s eseaseesseensasseensans 1
6 32252 LI ettt ettt e e et et ae e h bt s b e b e te s e e enteseeseebeeteebernetneaeetesaennan 1
32260 Lid Assy. (INCIS. iTEMS 1 ThIU B) ...cooiiiii ettt e 1

—17 -



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEALING BAR - HT-120G

— 18-



REPLACEMENT PARTS HT-120/HT-120G

SEALING BAR - HT-120G

ILLUS. PART

PL-50479 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32127 Strip - TEfloN (CUL 0 174" .ottt sttt es e st saeene s 1
2 32237 RO = ATCREA ...ttt ettt e ettt s et e s e e et e e sese e e asseeaeeaseessesasessessensennnens 2
3 32129 Strip - Silicone (Red) (CUL 0 17V2") ...uiiiieeeie ettt ettt s st 1
4 32239 Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30 x 12 x 450 ... .1
5 32235 Bar - Phenolic Laminate 30 x 18 x 458 ... 21
6 32301 Screw - Knurled m4 X 6 ......ccccceeeeveennnnne .2
7 32282 Bar - Heat Conveyance (Right & Left) ......ccceiiimiiiiiiiiieii e 2
8 32236 L0711 O S 2
9 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mMmM Cheese HA. ...t 4

10 SC-121-60 Mach. Screw m5 x 0.8 x 20MmM Truss Hd. ....oovreeieeeee e aees 4

32234 Sealing Bar Assy. (Includes items 1 thru 10) ...cc.eeiriiiiieene et 1

—19-



HT-120/HT-120G REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-50478
SEALING BAR - HT-120

ILLUS. PART

PL-50478 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 32127 Strip - Teflon (Cut to 17%") 1
2 32244 Rod - Round .....coccvvveiennnen. s
3 32243 Rod - Flat...c.cccovvvverieenene. e
4 32242 Bar - Phenolic Laminate .........ccccoeeeeeveeennen. |
5 SC-120-51 Mach. Screw m4 x 0.7 x 10mMm CheeSe HA. ...c..eeiieieeeeeeeeeee e 4
6 32236 L7 1« TSROSO
7 32301 Screw - Knurled m4 X 6 ........cccveeeeeennnenne
8 32282 Bar - Heat Conveyance (Right & Left)

32241 Sealing Bar Assy. (InCls. items 1 thru 8) ..ot 1

FORM 18236 NOVEMBER 1991 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



